## **RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 013**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, AND DR. JEANETTE A. SOBREVEGA, OF MINA, ILOILO TO SIGN IN THE PERFORMANCE COMMITMENT FOR HCIs (Revision 2) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA WITH THE NATIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM (NHIP) OF PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION (PHIC)

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the letter received from the Office of the Mayor requesting authority from this Sanggunian to sign in the Performance Commitment for HCIs (Revision 2) with the NHIP pursuant to Section 444 (b)(1)(vi) of RA 7160;

WHEREAS, the Mina Municipal Health Center or Mina Maternity and Health Center is accredited by the PhilHealth and capable of providing health services to PhilHealth member-patients in accordance with the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA 7875;

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit, through the Hon. Mayor Rey P. Grabato and Dr. Jeanette A. Sobrevega, M.D. as owner and manager respectively, of the Mina Municipal Health Center or Mina Maternity and Childbirth Center, submitted its Performance Commitment for HCIs (Revision 2) to the Philippine Health Insurance Corporation (PHIC) to guarantee compliance thereof.

## NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a **RESOLUTION** AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, AND DR. JEANETTE A. SOBREVEGA OF MINA, ILOILO TO SIGN IN THE PERFORMANCE COMMITMENT FOR HCIs (Revision 2) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA WITH THE NATIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM (NHIP) OF PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION (PHIC).

ADOPTED this 9<sup>th</sup> day of February 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Rose Kareen S. Defensor.

## APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

**APPROVED:** 

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor